

Proclamation Presented to

Stesented to The Lions Club of Kaimuki

WHEREAS, the Lions Club of Kaimuki's mission is to develop an environment of fellowship, mutual trust and understanding through which the Lions of District 50 Hawāi'i can advance the humanitarian purposes of Lions Clubs International and to develop leaders who will lead us toward the attainment of their goals; and

WHEREAS, the Lions Club of Kaimuki was chartered by, and under the jurisdiction of, the International Association of Lions Clubs on May 9, 1950; and

WHEREAS, the Lions Club of Kaimuki has touched the lives of the young and the old across the Hawaiian Islands, the nation and the world through its humanitarian efforts; and

WHEREAS, the Lions Club of Kaimuki exemplifies the true spirit of *aloha*, committed to being stewards of our community, quick and willing to provide, assist and support the manifold projects and tasks which add value, strength and stability to Kaimuki; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Lions Club of Kaimuki are true ambassadors of goodwill adopting projects and activities geared to the needs of their communities where ever the need exists, in service to humanity without thought to race, creed, nationality, religion or politics; and

WHEREAS, today's 65th Charter Anniversary and Installation of New Officers Luncheon marks 65 years of continued unselfish service with pride, professionalism and dedication to the community of Kaimuki, the City and County of Honolulu, and the State of Hawai'i ;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the **State of Hawai'i,** do hereby proclaim May 9, 2015 as

"THE 65TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE LIONS CLUB OF KAIMUKI"

in Hawai'i and encourage the citizens of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the dedicated service provided by the members of the Kaimuki Lions Club to the community of Kaimuki and the State of Hawai'i.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this eighth day of May 2015.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i